

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 35055 OF 2024**

Moize Mohsin Mala

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation Of Gr.Bombay & Ors.

... Respondents

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w Adv.Sajid Shamim and Adv. Ali Aqdas Khan
i/b S. Shamim & Co. for Petitioner.

Adv. R.M. Hajare i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Adv. Vijay D. Patil for Respondent No.2-SRA.

Mr.Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Adv.Sunil Tilokchandani, Adv.
Himalaya Chaudhari i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 10th January 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) Leave to amend to implead owner of the suit premises as Respondent No.4, granted. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today and a complete compilation of Petition be served upon the learned counsel for the Respondents within the same stipulated period.
- 2) Stand over to 24th January 2025.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)