

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO.725 OF 2025**

Moize Mohsin Mala

... Petitioner.

V/s.The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Bombay & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. S. Shamim i/by S. Shamim & Co. for the Petitioner.
Ms. R.M. Hajare i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Yogesh Vijay Patil for Respondent No.2-SRA.
Mr. Himalaye Chaudhari i/by M/s. Manilal Khar Ambalal & Co. for
Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 25th March, 2025.

P.C.:-

- 1) Period to carry out amendment in pursuance of Order dated 10th January, 2025 is extended by six weeks from today.
- 2) As a consequence thereof, the period of service of copy of the amended Petition to learned Advocate for Respondents is extended by further two weeks.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**